

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

PROCEEDING SHEET

M.A.C.M.A.No.144 of 2025

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	07.02.2025	<u>Dr.GRR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> This application is filed by the petitioner – appellant to dispense with filing of certified copies of depositions of PWs.1 to 5 and Exs.A1 to A10 in M.V.O.P.No.551 of 2018 dated 04.10.2024 on the file of the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal – cum – learned X Additional Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad. Dispensed with at present subject to filing of the same within four (04) weeks. <u>M.A.C.M.A.No.144 of 2025</u> Issue notice to the respondents 1 to 3. Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondents 1 to 3 through RPAD and file proof of service of notice. Post this matter on 04.03.2025. Dr.GRR, J Nsk.	Tr. to I.O. folder subject to corrections if any

CIVIL REVISION PETITION No.856 of 2022

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE